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Subject: — Voting result

— Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending
Council Regulation (EEC) No 95/93 on common rules for the allocation
of slots at community airports

= Adoption of the legislative act

= Derogation from the 8-week period provided for in Article 4 of
Protocol 1 on the role of national Parliaments in the EU

= Qutcome of the written procedure completed on 30 March 2020

The outcome of voting on the above mentioned legislative act can be found in Annex to this note.
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General Secretariat of the Council

Institution: Council of the European Union
Session:
Configuration:

[tem: 2020/0042 (COD) (Document: 4/20)

Voting Rule:  qualified majority

Subject: Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council amending Council Regulation (EEC) No
95/93 on common rules for the allocation of slots at community airports — Adoption of the legislative
act — Derogation from the 8-week period provided for in Article 4 of Protocol 1 on the role of national

Parliaments in the EU.

Vote Members
@ Yes 27
@ " 0

Abstain 0
Not participating 1]
Total 7
Member State Weighting
J §] BELGIQUE/BELGIE 2,56
B BLTAPUA - 1,56
[ CESKA REPUBLIKA ' 2,35
= = DANMARK 1,30
B DEUTSCHLAND 18,54
&= EEsTI - 0,30
§ J EIREARELAND ' 1,10
I EAMAAA 2.40
: ESPANA 10,49
§ J FRance e
== HRVATSKA ' 0,51
§ §maua 13,65
- KYNPOX 0,20
- LATVIJA ' 0,43
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Member State
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LUXEMBOURG
MAGYARORSZAG
MALTA
NEDERLAND
OSTERREICH
POLSKA
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
SLOVENLIA
SLOVENSKO
SUOMI/FINLAND
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Final result

L

Weighting

0,62
0,14
2,18
0,11
3,89
1,98
8,49
2,30
434
047
122
123

229
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Sitting date: 30/03/2020

* When acfing on a proposal from the Cammizsion or the High Reprezenfative, qualified majority iz reached if at least 55 % of

members vote in favour {15 M5) accounting for af leasf 5% of the populaton
For information: hitp-dwww_ conzilium. europa. ewpublic-vote
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